
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:		                    State:	           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

CONTRACTOR:  License #

Name:

Wellsite Geologist:

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

			   New Well  					     Re-Entry  					     Workover

			   Oil 				        WSW 				       SWD                          SIOW

			   Gas 				       D&A 	                ENHR                        SIGW

			   OG											              GSW                   		   Temp. Abd.                   

			   CM (Coal Bed Methane) 			           

			   Cathodic 			  Other (Core, Expl., etc.): 

If Workover/Re-entry:  Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date:                             Original Total Depth:

			   Deepening             Re-perf.  	  	   Conv. to ENHR          Conv. to SWD

			   Plug Back 								         Conv. to GSW 	  	      Conv. to Producer

			   Commingled						         Permit #:

			   Dual Completion 					    Permit #:

			   SWD  		      							      Permit #:

			   ENHR									         Permit #:

		      GSW									         Permit #:

Spud Date or					        Date Reached TD 			       Completion Date or

INSTRUCTIONS:   The original form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,  Kansas 67202, within 120 
days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.  If confidentiality is requested and approved, side two of this form will be held confi-
dential for a period of 2 years. Rules 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.  Drill Stem Test, Cement Tickets and Geological Well Report must be attached.

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

		  -		  -		  -		    Sec. 		      Twp.          S.   R.                   East      West

		         Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

		         Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

	        NE 	      NW    	    SE 	    SW

GPS Location:   Lat:		   	                      , Long:   	

Datum:          NAD27           NAD83	  WGS84

County:

Lease Name:  				    Well #:

Field Name:

Producing Formation:

Elevation:   Ground: 		              Kelly Bushing:

Total Vertical Depth: 	         Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:                                       Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?	          Yes       No

If yes, show depth set:                                                                             Feet

If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to:  		             w/ 		                             sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content:                           ppm   Fluid volume:                            bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: 			   License #:

Quarter             Sec.                Twp.           S.   R.                       East      West

County:                                           Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

		  Confidentiality Requested

		  Date:

		  Confidential Release Date:

		  Wireline Log Received

		  Geologist Report Received

		  UIC Distribution

  ALT        I        II        III   Approved by:                     Date:

AFFIDAVIT
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and 
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied 
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title:                                                                      Date:

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

Confidentiality Requested:

     Yes         No

 
(e.g. xx.xxxxx)                                           (e.g. -xxx.xxxxx)

1098545

Submitted Electronically



Operator Name:  					                     Lease Name:  			                  Well #:

Sec. 	       Twp.              S.   R. 	            East        West 	 County:

INSTRUCTIONS:  Show important tops of formations penetrated.  Detail all cores.  Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool 
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, 
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s).  Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.  

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov.  Digital electronic log 
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Page Two

Drill Stem Tests Taken			   Yes 	 No
	 (Attach Additional Sheets)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey		  Yes 	 No

Cores Taken				    Yes 	 No
Electric Log Run				    Yes 	 No

List All E. Logs Run:

      Log        Formation (Top), Depth and Datum 	        	 Sample

Name				    Top 		  Datum

CASING RECORD              New          Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String Size Hole
Drilled

Size Casing
Set (In O.D.)

Weight
Lbs. / Ft.

Setting
Depth

Type of 
Cement

# Sacks
Used

Type and Percent
Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

	 Perforate
	 Protect Casing
	 Plug Back TD
	 Plug Off Zone

Depth
Top Bottom

Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD  -  Bridge Plugs  Set/Type
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

TUBING RECORD: Set At:Size: Packer At: Liner Run:
Yes                No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)

Estimated Production
Per 24 Hours

Oil           Bbls. Gas           Mcf Gas-Oil Ratio                           Gravity

DISPOSITION OF GAS: 			   METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:

Vented Sold Used on Lease

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

Open Hole Perf.      Dually Comp.
(Submit ACO-5)

Commingled
(Submit ACO-4)

Other (Specify)

Water                        Bbls. 

Mail to:  KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas  67202

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?    			                         Yes                No	 (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?           Yes                No	 (If No, skip question 3)

Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?  	     Yes                No	 (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

1098545



Tops

Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator American Warrior, Inc.

Well Name Wehkamp 1-15

Doc ID 1098545

Name Top Datum

Anhy 1847' 1009

B/Anhy 1877 979

Heebner 4052 -1196

Lansing 4101' -1245

Stark 4424' -1568

B/KC 4573' -1717

Marmaton 4597' -1741

Ft.Scott 4696 -1840

Morrow 4839' -1983



Geological Report 

American Warrior, Inc. 

Wehkamp #1 -15 

394' FNL & 652' FWL 

Sec. 15, T24s, R30w 

Gray County, Kansas 

American Warrior, Inc. 



General Data 

Well Data: American Warrior, Inc. 
Wehkamp #1-15 
394' FNL & 652' FWL 
Sec. 15, T24s, R30w 
Gray County, Kansas 

API # 15-069-20397-0000 

Drilling Contractor: 	 Duke Drilling Co. Rig #9 

Geologist: 	 Kevin Timson & Jason Alm 

Spud Date: 	 September 29, 2012 

Completion Date: 	 October 7, 2012 

Elevation 	 2843' Ground Level 
2856' Kelly Bushing 

Directions: 

Casing: 

From Southeast side of Garden City, KS at 
intersection of Hwy 50 and Pole Line Rd. Go 7 
miles East on Pole Line Rd to 4 Rd. Now go 1 mile 
North on 4 Rd to C Rd. Now go 1/4 mile East on C 
Rd and South into location. 

#24 8 5/8" surface casing set @ 309' with 180 sacks 
Class A, 3% c.c, 2% gel. #17 5 'A" production 
casing set @ 4981 with 125 sacks EA-2. Port collar 
set @ 3100. 

Samples: 	 2600' to 3200' and 4000' to RTD 10' wet and dry, 

Drilling Time: 	 2600' to 3200' and 4000' to RTD 

Electric Logs: 	 Pioneer "J. Long" Dual Compensated Porosity, 
Dual Induction, Microresistivity. 

Drillstem Tests: 
	 One Trilobite Testing "Sam Esparza" 

Remarks: 
	 None 

2 



Formation Tops 

Formation 

Anhydrite 

Base 

Krider 
Winfield 

Towanda 

Heebner 

Lansing 

Stark 
BKc 

Marmaton 

Pawnee 

Fort Scott 

Cherokee 

Atoka 

Morrow 

Mississippian 

RTD 

American Warrior, Inc. 

Wehkamp #1-15 

Sec. 15, T24s, R30w 

394' FNL & 652' FWL 

1847' +1009 

1877' +979 

2732' +124 

2790' +66 

2846' +10 

4052' -1196 

4101' -1245 

4424' -1568 

4573' -1717 

4597' -1741 

4670' -1814 

4696' -1840 

4710' -1854 

4801' -1945 

4839' -1983 

4900' -2044 

4985' -2129 

Sample Zone Descriptions 

Morrow Sand (4839', -1983): 	Covered in DST #1 

Sandstone. Grey. Fine grain. Well sorted. Good stain and good 
saturation. Good show of free oil. Slight stain. 

3 



Drill Stem Tests 
Trilobite Testing Inc. 

"Sam Esparza" 

Morrow Sand  
Interval (4826' - 4855') Anchor Length 29' 
IHP - 2431 # 
IFP - 30" — BOB in 2 min 
ISI 	- 45" — BOB in 17 min (Bled off for 7 min) 
FFP - 45" — BOB immediately (GTS in 35 min) 
FSIP - 60" — BOB in 15 min (Bled off for 7 min) 
FHP - 2324 # 
BHT - 129 ° F 

192-538 # 
1284 # 
566-908 # 
1276 # 

Recovery: 	2645' GO (60% oil, 40% gas) 

4 



Brito Oil Co, Inc. 

Wehkamp #1-15 

Sec. 15, T24s, R30w 

1980' FNL & 660' FWL 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

4050' -1205 

4098' -1253 

4434' -1589 

4576' -1731 

4600' -1755 

4670' -1825 

4699' -1854 

4712' -1867 

4817' -1972 

4851' -2006 

4882' -2037 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

+9 

+8 

+21 

+14 

+14 

+11 

+14 

+13 

+27 

+23 

-7 

Structural Comparison 

American Warrior, Inc. 

Wehkamp #1-15 

Sec. 15, T24s, R30w 

Formation 394' FNL & 652' FWL 

Anhydrite 1847' +1009 

Base 1877' +979 

Krider 2732' +124 

Winfield 2790' +66 

Towanda 2846' +10 

Heebner 4052' -1196 

Lansing 4101' -1245 

Stark 4424' -1568 

BKC 4573' -1717 

Marmaton 4597' -1741 

Pawnee 4670' -1814 

Fort Scott 4696' -1840 

Cherokee 4710' -1854 

Atoka 4801' -1945 

Morrow 4839' -1983 

Mississippian 4900' -2044 

5 



T.D. Zr 
DEPTH An si 
DEPTH 
DEPTH 
DEPTH 
MINIMUM 
SHOE JOINT 

EQUIPMENT 

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER 
# - f 	HELPER put rt  314134  
BULK TRUCK 
# I I 	DRIVER  
BULK TRUCK 

DRIVER 

REMARKS: 

),KNA-tAl t10  

CHARGE TO: 

STREET 	  

CITY 
	

STATE 
	

ZIP 

CEMENT 
AMOUNT ORDERED  I 

	
)1 _a. C.._cs,t4\  

HANDLING 	  
MILEAGE 	  

	

TOTAL 	  

SERVICE 

COMMON 	  
POZMIX 	  
GEL 
CHLORIDE 	  
ASC 	  

TOTAL 	  

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT 

TOTAL 	  

SALES TAX (If Any) 	  

TOTAL CHARGES 	  

DISCOUNT 	  IF PAID IN 30 DAYS 

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 
Federal Tax I.D.4 20-5975804 

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 
	

SERVICE POINT: 
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 

DATE 
SEC .4,

, . 	-.0. 
TWP. 

; .4 
RANI)  CALLED OUI 

tit) r JO% 
ON LOCATION 

I) atb V 
JOB START 
I AI  )4-JAM 

JOB FINISH 
i 	P.-  

LEASE  WELL # 1 LOCATION 	1/4/4.041"& .3t I %, 1 . .)-10+X tr3 Mkt I+ Lk 
11  ri . 	 i 

 

COUNTY STATE 
4.11,  

OLD OR'NEW (Circle one) itN 	IC tvujj, It 'c: IA . a% w.10.1 s;'/:141/42 

CONTRACTOR . 
TYPE OF JOB 7.1,4,  
HOLE SIZE 
CASING SIZE 
TUBING SIZE 
DRILL PIPE 
TOOL 
PRES. MAX 
MEAS. LINE  
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.  
PERFS.  
DISPLACEMENT f 1:?, 7 it,  

OWNER -glecTNAL  

DEPTH OF JOB 	  
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 	 
EXTRA FOOTAGE 	 
MILEAGE 	  

MANIFOLD 	  

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. 
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment 
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or 
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was 
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or 
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. 

PRINTED NAME 	  

SIGNATURE 



Services, Inc. 

CHARGE TO: 	

144, rift 
ADDRESS 

TICKET 

N2  2 3 3 5 7 

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE 
	

OF 

WELUPROJECT NO.  

IS"  

INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS 

JOB PURPOSE 

CePlenj 	)1  L011J51"1,111 

COUNTY/PARISH 

LN 

RIG NAME! O. 

STATE CITY 

NS  Getivieo CI As 
DELIVERED TO 

LiCet  

SHIPPED 
VIACr 

WELL PERMIT NO. 

OWNER SERVICE L.00ATION 

1. VeSS Ci  

3.  

4.  

REFERRAL LOCATION 

LEASE 

1) kap% 

WELL CATEGORY 

bet) el* me n 

DATE 

ORDER NO.  

WELL LOCATION 

&%V 

TICg,i TYPE 
Q SERVICE 
❑ SALES  

WELL TYPE 

CONTRACTOR 

flov 

PRICE 
REFERENCE 

SECONDARY REFERENCE/ 
PART NUMBER 

ACCOUNTING 
DESCRIPTION 

MILEAGE 	ik II 	4  IN 

UNIT 
PRICE 

4  I OZ, 

AMOUNT 

li,5 	4t1 	I 

LOC ACCT DF QTY 	imm 

I 

an,• 	FU-/Tr 

I 	, 5-2S 
sw I kvvip Ctiarjc. I 	i6)  

I  
I SW Ce"  ©c too 

il0)._ I 	Ceni•re .1 i ze r 

Cemeht gs4- 
10 Ie 
). 1 6,  

i 

I 	I ca 

1 ret 	 

5.t1;,. 

S'-‘ tin  
5 3( 	1 , 

i n 

5'4-1."1, 

Y. 17--- -r--6--) 

00 x i 

)S0 ct  

3S0 r 

t--:--i- 

DO 100 I 
0 	-- . 	° 

c) 50  
e)( ---  

350 

4103 1 
ig)L I LacA Da4„ pks  486,04 
/07 i L ►6e4 Werj --SheC ki /Lk F') ii 
I  i 0 1 I Pc.- i Co ikt  r 1 I eq 57.l- 1  i•n alco I"'  

I 
)1o° 	cie) 

t 1 

I I I 
I I I

-  I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
--"----I—'  slew. 	00 

/ 	
h

C.. 

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to 

the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, 

but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and 

LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. 

REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. 
P.O. BOX 466 

NESS CITY, KS 67560 
785-798-2300 

MNERIALS AND SERVICES 	The customer hereby ackncAiledges 
lh, 

SURVEY AGREE 
UN- 

DEC IDED AGREE AGR PAGEgTAL 
/ 

OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED 
WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? 
WE UNDERSTOOD AND 
MET YOUR NEEDS? II), s70r 	4,1 4/ 
OUR SERVICE WAS 
PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? 

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER S AGENT PRIOR TO 
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS 

x 

. 6 	
c+ 4  I 

TAX 
:-/ 	1 e 7 

	

ii,cac3 	Lig 
/1", (1 	C 	I 

WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT 
AND PERFORMED JOB 

SATISFACTORILY? 
CALCULATIONS  

_, 

( 7 r-3 
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE"? 

❑ YES 	❑ NO 
f 

TOTAL / 	1 	/ Li 	:,' t 
I  

DATE SIGNED 

1(2 —  ) —I)-- 

	

TIME SIGNED 	 6- 1„,,,A M. 

	

.). r 3 0 	ru—p1,-4. 
❑ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND 

receipt of the materials and services listed cn this t chet CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF 
SWIFT OPERATOR 	

;,A 
	

APPROVAL 
	 Thank (You! 



PO Box 466 
TICKET CONTINUATION TICKET 

No. ,)-336 2 

   

	

, -- 14:-,:‘,..„„-7% -:-.. 	Ness City, KS 67560 
...._S7e-ar.ce.c7....e.cir 	../roar.• 	 Off: 785-798-2300 

CUSTOMER 

one ►Ni'e.;,.4,1 	14,741,. r Or \Or 
WELL LA,,in 	1...is. DATE DATE , ,c-2-/„1 

UNIT 
PRICE 

i3 	to.,  
I7,--z, Is 1  - 	, 

AMOUNT 

..)3o, 
c ') k 

OF 
a 

I go 
v 117e7 , 

PRICE 
REFERENCE 

SECONDARY REFERENCE/ 
PART NUMBER 

ACCOUNTING! 
TIME DESCRIPTION 

LOC ACCT OF QTY. 	UIM 

S.  % 

OTT. 	WM 

ri,', 	s i ,; 
E' sk 

..3:4S' S 1,-..ncia ,ci 	Ceme.,,, • 
D.81 I Cat5e-,‘ I 
).K3 I ,S,x II- 10  

34 
y,.., 

70 
% 
its 

OS ibS 

SO as 
500 9-1 

1 9,1 

3 5-1 

It 	Ii,; o 	i la  co  
7 Its 

-i":—  
:)- 	I 

I 	I  
;1S t  

I--- 
3s 	l'-'  

1 
1--- 
1 

leo 1' 

	

14  s 	1 7s 

	

100 	es c 

	

6.,,s- 	I°° 

	

SO 	

ios loc" 

1 

	I- 

r 
	h 

I 

1 

)1), i tiALt 	3-11- 
1/04:c ic 	  

Mi.1 f li.611  
4/. , 	J. `1,"' 	k«  1) -  Aif- 

 76 I 
j.iil I 

I I 
).cio 

1---  
I 
1 
1 
r---  
1------, 
1 

1 
r---  
1 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1_, 	 1 
1 1 	1-- 

1 1 1 
1.---  
I 	 

), ICY 

i_-- 	 
1 
I- 

I 
3,50 I GEC. SY' SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET 	I 'XS 

.553 MILEAGE 
CHARGE 

TOTAL WEIGHT 
i 1r )6 

LOADED MILE.5 r,  TON MILES 6  g .74 /ci  77 
i 	1 al  fy 

CONTINUATIONTOTAL g7OK , I L,  



JOB LOG 
	

SWIFT Se ► tlieee, 	 DATE ic.,) 	1PAGE yo. 

CUSTOMER 
imee' i c“, 	WICI-v-rsc4 A  

WELL NO. 	i 	is 
.6444.41eggiriP . 

-/S  
LEASE 	i 	, 	( 	1 

Nc...mo 
JOB TYPE 

	

1:+bitAi- S"/ " tc' 1 	' ..1- 	,, 	'"' , 
TICKET NO. 

.2.3 -'5' 2 

CHART 
NO. 

TIME RATE 
(BPM) 

VOLUME 
(138L).F.41* 

PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) 
A 

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION ANO MATERIALS 
T C TUBING CASING 

TO -  5185 	TP - Li/2g 	sei e. WS-.4.9 	S7,2 '1  12 14  

e sT4- - $/ i X61 a 	A ( - 3100 's 413 

CeAL10. 4. - It/ ne/ n3 .t1  V °,S' g ‘ ' ' 2 ° ? i 1  7 0 ,ii 

R,Iskief 	- 	tt Si 31 i73 

1 W30 C' 	Lc, i'. r 	pi 

1 1115.  SIWI- 	5/2 1 1) 	a y\ 	1, ,..I I 

in 3 : Oirc i, b,.ii 	6,,e4.,1 c. 	 iz 

/irc).. e` Y,-/ /2 ✓ 300 Pt.wp 	,;(x), I 	01,..d F/4.51, 

ao ii-  300 P,,,, e 	c)..0 141 	kci_ F /,..A 

7 - 5' P16.1 	RI4 - rei i4 	( 3 0545 	- 	)- 6  ' f i' 5" ) 

1817 1 A. 30 i./ BOO 'wit 	I)-.S k 	£ 	IS, S . . 

wksl, 	c/L.J- 	Di,..wp 	--- 	LileS 

Oro_p 	LW, 	60 V4,1 0 	01  

/g3 .1 C 541  0 ✓ le g I,  - 	11'5  p la 	m ce ed 

'PIS We Alz.\.), 	I-, 1:1 
1157 11/ i IS,Ct) ✓ 15e0  : N.k Lii N,,o Pi.1  

1/- Pe iro.5,,- 	Psi 	1-ieloi 

11 .)-C)  3o6 	Come Je -e 

n et p.,),( 	ye s", 

_ 	, 	gle,,A..., 	TJ, 	I b it 1 



SWIF 

Services, Inc. 

CHARGE TO 

ADDRESS 

CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE 

TICKET 

" 23480 
PAGE 
	

OF 

1 

SERVNEIOCATINS.,.f  
1. ()S 	I 1,-`1  
2.  

4. 

3.  

WELLJPROJECT NO. 

TICKET TYPE 
❑ SERVICE 
❑ SALES 

WELL TYPE 

CONTRACTOR 

LEASE 

WELL CATEGORY 

, ,1 -04  I _ 

COUNTY PARISH STATE CITY 

RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED 
VIA 

DELIVERED TO 

JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. 

DATE 

IS-6C 
ORDER NO. 

WELL LOCATION 

OWNER 

c 
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS 

PRICE 
REFERENCE 

SECONDARY REFERENCE/ 
PART NUMBER 

ACCOUNTING 
DESCRIPTION 

QTY. 	FU7M—  
UNIT 

PRICE 
AMOUNT 

LOC ACCT DF QTY. 	FUT—M 

C 75—  MILEAGEE.  ) i ---- ' ' rfr' i bw 
s '71_9b Pv,,PoP e t.-k AR, c /9 47-  

I I 
-? I F44 cc; CE Ct Ili i) .., 	I  

, 
/(4. 	i ) t )  

,;?c,/  (., :) 	A I 	. 1 	s.r) i 	....- 
1 

I OS-  ) ?..,Kr (OLLAiZ OR- 	1 /1* . I 
Jj 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I I I 
/ 9 17 

31 - -. NirscRolec c. I 
1 

1 
—A. i' -I 

3 	1), 	g I IL, i 	I 
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to 

the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, 

but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and 

LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. 

REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC 
P.O. BOX 466 

NESS CITY, KS 67560 
785-798-2300 

SURVEY AGREE 
UN- 

DECIDED 
DIS 

AGREE 
PAGE TOTAL n , 

Y 
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED 
WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? 
WE UNDERSTOOD AND 
MET YOUR NEEDS? 

OUR 
R SERVICE WAS 

PEORMED WITHOUT DELAY? 

TAX 

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMERS AGENT PRIOR TO 
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS 

x 

WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT 
AND PERFORMED JOB 
CALCULATIONS 
SATISFACTORILY? 
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? 

❑ YES 	❑ NO 
TOTAL 

DATE SIGNED 

b 0 	/ ,-2. 
TIME SIGNED 	 ❑ A M. 

/5/ C 	❑ P M. 
❑ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND 

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES 	The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket 

SWIFT OPERATOR APPROVAL 
	

ThankYou! 



JOB LOG SWIFT Setuicee, DATE PAGE NO. 

CUSTOMER 
. c,  Ls, t \  1‘ \;,,,, 	2  IT'  	

 WELL NO. LEASE. 1..  \ r j)  „imp  crci7tE .  TICKET NO. 

CHART 
NO. TIME RATE 

(BPM) 
VOLUME 

(BBL) (GAL) 
PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS 
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American Warrior Inc.
PO Box 399
Garden City, KS  67846

2012.10.06 @ 00:57:00

49802

15-24s-30w Gray,KS

Wehkamp #1-15

ATTN: Kevin Timson

Trilobite Testing, Inc

PO Box 362   Hays, KS 67601

ph: 785-625-4778  fax: 785-625-5620

Start Date:

Job Ticket #:
End Date: 2012.10.06 @ 11:03:00

Prepared For:

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

DST #: 1

Printed: 2012.10.08 @ 13:13:31
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erican W
arrior Inc.        15-24s-30w
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ST # 1        M
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS  67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson 2012.10.06 @ 00:57:00

49802Job Ticket:

Wehkamp #1-15

15-24s-30w Gray,KS

Test Start:

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:

Reference Elevations:
Total Depth:

Test Type:
Tester:
Unit No:

Hole Diameter: Hole Condition:

Time Tool Opened:
Time Test Ended:

PRESSURE SUMMARY

(deg F)
AnnotationTemp

(psig)
PressureTime

(Min.)

04:02:30
11:03:00

Morrow

7.88
4855.00

Good

Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Sam Esparza
64

2856.00
2843.00

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)

13.00KB to GR/CF:

ft (KB)
ft (CF)
ft

Start Date:

6772
4827.00

2012.10.06
ft (KB)

End Date: 2012.10.06
Start Time: 00:57:05

Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Serial #:

Last Calib.: 2012.10.06
End Time: 11:03:00

Press@RunDepth: psig908.04

Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm: 2012.10.06 @ 07:03:45

2012.10.06 @ 04:01:45

TEST COMMENT:

Outside
@

Interval: 4855.00ft (KB)4826.00 ft (KB) (TVD)To

inches
ft (KB)

IF: BOB @ 2 min.
ISI: BOB @ 17 min. ( Bled off for 7 min.)
FF: BOB immediately ( GTS @ 35 min.)
FSI: BOB @ 15 min. ( Bled off for 7 min.)

(TVD)

2431.43 115.660 Initial Hydro-static
191.62 117.221 Open To Flow (1)
537.96 128.0731 Shut-In(1)

1284.11 128.3576 End Shut-In(1)
566.10 127.1577 Open To Flow (2)
908.04 129.85121 Shut-In(2)

1275.90 129.20182 End Shut-In(2)
2323.64 129.44182 Final Hydro-static

Recovery
Length Description Volume

Gas Rates
Choke Pressure Gas Rate(psig) (Mcf/d)(inches)(ft) (bbl)

2645.00 GO 40g 60o 35.39

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2012.10.08 @ 13:13:32Ref. No: 49802



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS  67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson 2012.10.06 @ 00:57:00

49802Job Ticket:

Wehkamp #1-15

15-24s-30w Gray,KS

Test Start:

DST#:1

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:

Reference Elevations:
Total Depth:

Test Type:
Tester:
Unit No:

Hole Diameter: Hole Condition:

Time Tool Opened:
Time Test Ended:

PRESSURE SUMMARY

(deg F)
AnnotationTemp

(psig)
PressureTime

(Min.)

04:02:30
11:03:00

Morrow

7.88
4855.00

Good

Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Sam Esparza
64

2856.00
2843.00

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)

13.00KB to GR/CF:

ft (KB)
ft (CF)
ft

Start Date:

6669
4827.00

2012.10.06
ft (KB)

End Date: 2012.10.06
Start Time: 00:57:05

Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Serial #:

Last Calib.: 2012.10.06
End Time: 11:03:15

Press@RunDepth: psig

Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT:

Outside
@

Interval: 4855.00ft (KB)4826.00 ft (KB) (TVD)To

inches
ft (KB)

IF: BOB @ 2 min.
ISI: BOB @ 17 min. ( Bled off for 7 min.)
FF: BOB immediately ( GTS @ 35 min.)
FSI: BOB @ 15 min. ( Bled off for 7 min.)

(TVD)

Recovery
Length Description Volume

Gas Rates
Choke Pressure Gas Rate(psig) (Mcf/d)(inches)(ft) (bbl)

2645.00 GO 40g 60o 35.39

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2012.10.08 @ 13:13:33Ref. No: 49802



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS  67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson 2012.10.06 @ 00:57:00

49802Job Ticket:

Wehkamp #1-15

15-24s-30w Gray,KS

Test Start:

DST#:1

Tool Information

Drill Pipe:

Drill Collar:
Heavy Wt. Pipe:

Drill Pipe Above KB:
Depth to Top Packer:

4640.00

188.00
0.00

31.00
4826.00

ft

ft
f t

f t
f t

Diameter:Length:
Length:
Length: Diameter:

Diameter:
3.80

2.25
0.00

inches

inches
inches

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Weight:
Weight set on Packer:
Weight to Pull Loose:
Tool Chased
String Weight: Initial

2000.00
20000.00
95000.00

0.00
75000.00
85000.00Final

lb
lb
lb
ft
lb
lb

Tool Comments:

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 29.00 ft
Tool Length: 58.00 ft

Length (ft) Accum. LengthsTool Description

Volume: 65.09

Volume:
Volume:

0.92
0.00

bbl

bbl
bbl

Serial No. Position Depth (ft)

TOOL DIAGRAM

Total Volume: bbl66.01

1.00Change Over Sub 4798.00
5.00Shut In Tool 4803.00
5.00Hydraulic tool 4808.00
5.00Jars 4813.00

3.00Safety Joint 4816.00
5.00Packer 29.00 Bottom Of Top Packer4821.00
5.00Packer 4826.00
1.00Stubb 4827.00
0.00Recorder 6669 Outside 4827.00
0.00Recorder 6772 Outside 4827.00

24.00Perforations 4851.00

4.00Bullnose 29.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor 4855.00

Total Tool Length: 58.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2012.10.08 @ 13:13:34Ref. No: 49802



DRILL STEM TEST REPORT
American Warrior Inc.

PO Box 399
Garden City, KS  67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson 2012.10.06 @ 00:57:00

49802Job Ticket:

Wehkamp #1-15

15-24s-30w Gray,KS

Test Start:

DST#:1

Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type:
Mud Weight:
Viscosity:

Filter Cake:
Salinity:
Resistivity:
Water Loss:

Gel Chem
9.00

46.00
9.19
0.00

4000.00
1.00

Cushion Type:
Cushion Length:
Cushion Volume:
Gas Cushion Type:
Gas Cushion Pressure:

lb/gal
sec/qt

ohm.m
ppm
inches

bbl
ft

psig

Recovery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl

Recovery Information

FLUID SUMMARY

Oil API:
Water Salinity:

47
ppm
deg API

in³

2645.00 GO 40g 60o 35.390

Total Length: 2645.00 ft Total Volume: 35.390 bbl

Num Fluid Samples: Num Gas Bombs:0 0
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments: Oil API: 45 @ 40 degrees= 47 API

Serial #:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Printed: 2012.10.08 @ 13:13:35Ref. No: 49802
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October 24, 2012

Joe Smith
American Warrior, Inc.
3118 Cummings Rd
PO BOX 399
GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

Re:ACO1
API 15-069-20397-00-00
Wehkamp  1-15
NW/4 Sec.15-24S-30W
Gray County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Joe Smith
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	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 4058
	oname: American Warrior, Inc.
	oaddr1: 3118 Cummings Rd
	oaddr2: PO BOX 399
	ocity: GARDEN CITY
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67846
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Joe Smith
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 275-2963
	clicense: 5929
	cname: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Kevin Timson
	purchaser: NCRA
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 10/18/2012
	tdate: 10/07/2012
	sdate: 09/29/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-069-20397-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 15
	Township: 24
	Range: 30
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 394
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 652
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Gray
	lname: Wehkamp
	wellnumber: 1-15
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Morrow
	ElevationGL: 2843
	ElevationKB: 2856
	td: 4985
	pbtd: 4954
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 309
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 3096
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 3096
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 315
	chloride: 14000
	fluid: 80
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 10/24/2012
	DateConfReleased: 10/24/2014
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 10/25/2012
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Dual Compensated porosity	
Dual Induction		
Micro		

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.250
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 309
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 180
	additive1: 3%CC,2%gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.50
	weight2: 17
	setting2: 4980
	cement2: EA-2
	sacks2: 125
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 4842'to 4850'
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 4951
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 10/20/2012
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 20
	gas_prod: 0
	water: 0
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 4842' to 4850'
	otherprodinterval: 


